

SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595

5 K E

## 101836210 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

# **PATENTS ONLY**

4.29.01

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Neil, Mark Andrew Aquilla	
Wilson, Tony	ISIS INNOVATION LIMITED
Booth, Martin James	A British Company of Ewert House
	Ewert Place
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached \( \square\) Yes \( \sqrt{N}\) No	Summertown, Oxford, OX2 7DD
3. Nature of Conveyance:	United Kingdom
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?   Yes   No
Other:	
Execution Date:	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the en	xecution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/787,705	
,	
Additional number	ers attached 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	one
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Gregory J. Lavorgna, Esq.	
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	Enclosed
One Logan Square	authorized to be charged to deposit account
18 <sup>th</sup> & Cherry Streets	8. Deposit Account Number: 500573
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	
Attorney Docket No. 9267-14	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the	
	n tyurur ana correct and any adacned copy is a true copy of the
original document.	Lann ba
Gragamy I. Layarana	August 27, 2001
Gregory J. Lavorgna Name of Person Signing Sign	Date
	Date
	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ach this portion
50,001	·
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Roy Assignments	
09/07/2001 DBYRME 00000041 500573 09767705 Washington, D.C. 20231	
DAME TO VV CA	
b1 FC:581	

PHIP\298661\1

PATENT REEL: 012131 FRAME: 0454



SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 101737244 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

# PATENTS ONLY

1 Name of companies worth (inc)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Mark Andrew Aquilla Neil, et al.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  Yes  No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: A British Company of Ewert House	
□ Assignment    □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Summertown, Oxford, OX2 7DD	
☐ Other: United Kingdom	
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & addresses attached?  \( \text{Yes} \) Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	
09/787705	
Additional numbers attached \(\sigma\) Yes \(\times\) No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:  one	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Gregory J. Lavorgna, Esq.	
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	
One Logan Square   authorized to be charged to deposit account	
18 <sup>th</sup> & Cherry Streets  8. Deposit Account Number: 500573	
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	
Attorney Docket No. 9267-14	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is fue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
Committee 17 May 2001	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Name of Ferson Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
DE/24/2001 MNGUYEN 00000079 09787705 Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

PHIP\298661\1

PATENT REEL: 012131 FRAME: 0455

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MARK ANDREW AQUILLA NEIL; TONY WILSON and MARTIN GAMES BOOTH respectively citizens of United Kingdom hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

#### WAVEFRONT SENSING DEVICE

for which we have on even date herewith executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, ISIS INNOVATION LIMITED, a British company of Ewert House, Ewert Place, Summertown, Oxford, OX2 7DD, United Kingdom, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

WHEREAS, now and at the time the invention was made, said invention was subject to an obligation by ASSIGNORS to assign their entire right, title and interest therein to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE

1

all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

Date

MARK ANDREW AQUILLA NEIL

(R.Juška 1975)

Witness

(R.Juška 1975)

Witness

(R.Juška 1975)

Witness

(L.S.)

(R. Juskaitis)

**RECORDED: 08/29/2001** 

Witness